Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

ATTORNEY DOCKE		gnment	Eleanor J. Halik t#page1.tif	PATENT	
ATTORNEY DOCKE	ER:				
		NAME OF SUBMITTER:			
	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		GP-307982-PTC-CHE		
Address Line 4:	Detroit,	MICHI	GAN 48265-3000		
Address Line 2: MC 482-C23-B21					
Address Line 1: 300 Renaissance Center					
Correspondent Name: Eleanor J. Halik					
Phone:3136654712Email:eleanor.j.halik@gm.com					
			when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		Ę
Fax Number:	(248)26				
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
Application Number: 11		11530	30496		
Property Type			Number		
PROPERTY NUMBI	ERS Total: 1				
Postal Code:	48265-3000				
State/Country:	MICHIGAN				
City:	Detroit				
Internal Address:	MC 482-C23-B21				
Street Address:	300 Renaissance Center				
Name: GM Global Technology Operations, Inc.]	
RECEIVING PARTY	' DATA				
Robert Alfred Stork				08/01/2006	
Barry L. Priem				08/01/2006	
Name				Execution Date	
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA				
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
		SUBMISSION TYPE:			

Customer No. 00286 GP-307982, Page 1

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to GM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY OPERATIONS, INC., the entire right, title and interest, in all countries and application types, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application GP-307982 entitled

INTEGRAL FILTER AND FLOAT FOR AN ELECTROMAGNETIC PUMP

for which I executed a declaration dated as indicated below. If the patent application has been filed, I authorize attorney CHARLES H. ELLERBROCK to insert the application number and filing date of said application here in parentheses (<u>11/530496</u> filed <u>11-SEPT-2006</u> when known.

)arry Inventor's signature

BARRY L. PRIEM

Residence :

Full name :

SAGINAW, MICHIGAN

Inventor's signature

Full name :

ROBERT ALFRED STORK

Residence :

SAGINAW, MI

2006 Date(

Declaration dated :

 $\frac{(lug_{1}, 2006)}{Date \underline{August 1, 2006}}$ Declaration dated : $\underline{August 1, 2006}$

RECORDED: 09/11/2006